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REVIEW OF FY17 PROJECTS SCHEDULED TO BE COMPLETED
FY17 ESTIMATE

v’ Distributed Generation $2,504k
v HVAC Upgrade (230 Ash Street and Garage) $564k
v’ Various Upgrades at Station 4 $473k

35kV Potential Transformer Replacement, Battery Bank Upgrade,
Relay Replacement, Relay SCADA Integration Bus A&B,
4W9 Getaway Replacement

v’ Station 5: LTC Control Replacement $30k
v’ Substation Grounding Equipment Upgrade $21k
v’ Station 3 RTU Replacement $39k
v" Analog Devices Cap Bank Upgrade $16k
v Control Center Modifications $100k
v Miscellaneous (Fault Indicators/Voltage Data Recorders) $1k

Emm)  BOOTHRECOMMENDATION
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PROJECTS CONTINUING INTO FY18

FY17 ESTIMATE FY18 ESTIMATE

» LED Streetlight Implementation $804k $1,169k
» GIS $638k $219k
> Grid Modernization (Phase 1) $227k $227k
» New Wilmington Substation $50k $650k
» Padmount Switchgear Upgrade (Industrial Parks) $227k $196k
» Station 3 Relay Upgrades/SCADA Integration $400k $76k

> Miscellaneous $184k $202k

(LED lighting at 230 Ash Street, carpet, EVSE)

— BOOTH RECOMMENDATION
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NEW PROJECTS FOR FY18

FY18 ESTIMATE

% Station 3 Reactors $561K
< 35kV UG Cable Upgrades $207k
% Pole Line Upgrade — Woburn St, W $200k
% 115kV Transmission Line Upgrade $95k
% Pole Replacement Program $209
* Secondary and Main Replacement $222
% Miscellaneous $230

(Power Washer, Remote SCADA Room, Partial Roof,
Lobby Insulation, Chairs, Battery Storage)

‘ BOOTH RECOMMENDATION

one-year project
three-year project
two-year project
two-year project
recurring

recurring

one year projects
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ANNUALLY BUDGETED/RECURRING PROJECTS

= Miscellaneous Computer Hardware/Software Upgrades

* Rolling Stock Replacement (Trucks & Vehicles)

= Security Upgrades

= AMI Mesh Network Expansion

= Communications EqQuipment (Smart-Grid Fiber Nodes Expansion )
» 13.8kV Upgrade (Step-down Areas, etc.)

= UG Facilities Upgrades

= Routine Construction

= New Customer Services

= Miscellaneous Purchases
(Meters and Metering Equipment, Transformers, and Substation Equipment)

BOOTH RECOMMENDATION

FY17 ESTIMATE

$152k
$322k
$35k
$200k
$17k
$60k
$400k
$1,613k
$140k
$476k

FY18 ESTIMATE

$340k
$230k
$30k
$120k
$215k
$71k
$345k
$1,044k
$156k
$671k
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SUMMARY
FY1l/7 RECAP
Budgeted Estimated Spending Variance
$9,406k $9,695k ($289Kk)

FY18 PLANNED

Estimated Spending $7,686k
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